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Hr, Reinhard Rosh) ig
SCHULER AND ASSOCIATES
320 West Northland Avenue
Apple ton, W is cons in 54 tat 11

Dear Nr, Roehlig;

PEHHANFNT FII,E NO. 16302

FIRST ADDITION TO WINDSOR GREEN
SUBitIVISION

SM 1/4 S 36 T19N R16E
City of Oshkosh, Winnebago County

.Ms have examined FIRST ADDITION TO WINDSOR CREEN SUBDIYISION and do not ob)ect to this
final. plat, On Hay 19, we xecoived a copy of t)te plat from the Department of
Transportation, Division of )highways and Transportation Services certifying tha: they
do not ob)ect to this plat, Today, ve vere notified by Winnebago County Plannil~g &
Zoning Committee that they also do not object. Therefore, the original. drawing )',as
been'certified as complying with the requirements of: s. 236.15, s. 236,16, s. 2~et,20
and s, 236 ~ 21 (1) & (2), Wis. Stats, ', }ly 33, Vis, Aomin. Code', and, tho Winnebago
County Planning and Zoning Committee,

The follovi,ng changes or corrections must be made to satisfy the co»ditional
certification, Underlining indicates corrected or added information that mtlst be
shown. Any variances with those conditions vt.ll require written notificatir, n to and
verification by this office prior to plat approval.

s, 236,15 {1)

s, 236,20 (2) (b)

s, 236, 20 {2) (c)

s, 236,20 (3) (b)

1 1/4" diameter x 30" long iron rods ("0") must bs shown alo»g tho
vest line of the plat at tl<e westerly angle points of lot 5 olid
lot 6 Block 2 and the northwest cor»or of lot 11 Block 2.

In the I.egend, tho veigllt of the 1 1/4" diameter iron rods must bo
changed to 4,17 lbs, per lineal foot.

Per your letter doted May 5, 2989, tho dimensions along the east
a»d vest l.ines of lots 2 & 5 Block 4 wil,l be changed to 83,00',

At tho north ond of Windsor'ark Drive {Sumtnorsot May), tho ce»tor
of the temporary turn around must he reforenced, by bearing and
distance, to an adjacent block corner.

Tile N00'3S'30«W bearing tttust rllso be shown along tile tie from the
southvest corner. Of tho plat to the south line of Section 36.

Tho southwest cornr r and sorlthvost quarter cori'lor of Section 36
must be described as "Berntson Ho»ument".

s, 236.20 (3) (d) Abutting the east end of Chateau Terrace, «Te,t<porary 'lul.'n Al'ound"
must bo ullderscored in dasllcd li»,:, .d also labeled "By OtLler
Instt'Ument

West of the plat, abutting property boundaries must be shown in
dashed li»es.

s, 236,20 {4) (a) Pcr your letter dated Hay 5, 1989, "Windsor Park Drive« will be
renamed "Summorset Watt".



Pagii. 2
Ni',. Re i»hard Roehlii
FIRST ADDITION TO WINDSOR CREEN Sl,'SDIVISION
July 14, 1989

s, 236,2l {2) (a) In the Owner ' Cor t i f icato .'

in line 2, "...to be surveyed, mapped and dedicated as., " must
be changed to "...tobe surveyed, divided, mapped and dedicatedas., 'nd
the "Department of Transportstio», Div).sion of )lighways and
Transportation Services" must be added to the list of review
authorities.

is a condition of this certification that a copy of the corrected plat be furnishedthis office, This copy must be made directly from the corrected muslin-backed drawing
and should be mailed rolled, if possible,

s, 236,21 (1) A revision date, "Revised thi.s day of, 19 . ", must be
placed near the land surveyor's seal and signature on tho revised
sneets of tho plat,

After all conditions of the certifications of no ob)ection have been mot, tho plot may
bo submitted to the local governing bodies for approval, Local, government units,
during their review of the plat, will resolve, when spplicablo, that the plat:
~ complies with local master'lans, officjal map or subdivision control

ordinances,'onformswith areawide water quality management regulations,
complies with Wisconsin shoreland management regulations',

~ resolvos possible problems with storm water runoff',
fi.ts the .lesign to tho topography;

~ displays well designed lot a»d street layout,
includes service or is serviceable by »ecossary utiliti.os.

Any changos to tho plat, involvi»g details checked by this Departmo»t, tho Dcpartme»t
of Transportation, Divisio» of llighways and Transportation Sorvices, or tho Winnebago
County Planning & Zoning Committee will require submission of tho plat to the
Department for recerti ficath» before tho plat is eligible for recordi»g. Such
cha»gos can be found by comparing tho original drawi»g with the copy of this plat wo
fur»ish tho Iottor recipients listed,

Sincerely,

t J~iu«SI'w'-
JAS:skg

Enc'. Original, Tr a»spare»cy, Marked Pri»t, Closure Coivps.

cc, Cl.erk, City of Oshkosh
lnnebago County Plan»i»g 6 7o»i»g Committee

Thomas Ruach and Richard Gabert, Ow»ers
Department of 'ira»sportatio»
Register of Deeds
ECWRPC

ORIGINAL DRAWING RECEIVED PROM SURVEYOR ON 5/1/89,'EVIEWED BY DATCP ON 5/31/89.



Winnebago County
Plnnnirjg and Zoning Department,

I'I(i Ilia!'r ~!( (Ar I'!sic(!'i

July 13, 1989

DA'rCP
o/o Jeanne A. Storm
801 Wi Badger Rdi
P,O Box 8911
Madison, WI 63708

Rel Windsor Green Subdivision - First Addition
City of Oshkosh

Dear
Jeanne.'he

Winnebago County Planning Department has reviewed the aboved
named final plat The department certifies this plat as
nonob)ectionable provided the attached, recommendation is followed,

If you have any questions, please call, Thank you.

Sincerely,

Jerry L, Bougie
County Principal Planner

cc.l Dave Schmidt, Aeinhard Aoehlig
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State of VVisconsin
OC'/>gal('EI1K'! ll Of /tgflCtlIttlf'EI Tl'<7C/0 6' OllÃtll11C'l'fO(l. Clk'l)f1

l fw».sf<i l,.'l<i< herr!»
$<!c'cotet<p)'Cl its(<C S«l<l<V t<V<l

l!O. Art
All't;l<l«<>frO'I $ 1?<)8

Hay ]Lp 1989

Mr. David Schmidt
Winnebago County Planning 6

Zoning Committee
Courthouse, Box 2808
Oshkosh, Wiscorisin 54901

PERHAHENT FII.E NO. 16302

r.*'q r -'*"-

Subject: FIRST ADDITION TO WINDSOR GREEN SUBDIVISION
SW 1/4 S 36 T19N R16E
City of Oshkosh, Winnebago County

Dear Hr. Schmidt:

HAY
~,

We have received the above-named plat, Your county planning agency has tho authority
to object to this plat under the provisions of s, 236.12 (2) (b), Wis. Stats,
Enclosed are four copies for your review. Your agency must either object, or certify
no objection within 20 days of your receipt of this submittal,

- lf the plat is objected to, we must be notified by letter (tho or'iginal drawing
wi.ll be returned to the surveyor for revisions).

If the plat is certified as nonobjectionable, we must receive a print bearing
your certification so that wo may final.ice our review (see s. 236,12 (6), Wis,Stats.),

It is important that this matter be expedited to avoid delays in processing tho plat
and to comply with the time limits set by statute. By the date shown below thisoffice must either object to or certify tho plat as nonobjectionnblo for all the
objecting agencies involved, or, the subdivider can demand immediate certification of
no objection,

Sincerely,

A. Storm, Superv<sor IP~~at Review Unit

JAS:mas

Enc: Prints (4)

cc'. Clerk
Surveyor

DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE, TRADE AND CONSUMER PROTECTION TIME LIMIT EXPIRES: 5/31/89



Winnebago County
PLANNING AND ZONING OFPARTMENT

David E. Schmidt, Director
Jerry L. Bougie, Principal Pianner ~ Robert E. Hraun, Zoning Administrator

March 23, 1909

Rein Roehlig
8chuler tt Associates, Inc.
2530 H. 20th Avenue
oshkosh, WI 54901

Re: First Addition to Windsor Green Subdivision
(Preliminary Plat) - City of Oshkosh

Dear Rein:

The Winnebago County Planning and Koning Departmbnt has reviewed
the aboved named plat. The Department certifies this plat as
nonob)ectionable, however, before f inal plat approval tI>e county
needs to review the completed drainage plan. In addition, the
following "Restr iction for Public Benefit" must ba added on the
f ace of the f inal plat:
M"@RA.Q'IIQN XJKHVPLM PKHXELT.: HMXKAAM CQtJNTX.

Pursuant to ..ection 18.58 of the Winnebago County Land Division
Ordinance, upon final grading, the developer and/or owner shall
comply with the surface water drainage plan as approved by the
Winnebago County Land and Water Conservation and Planning and
Zoning Departments.

you have any questions please cal) or write. Thank you.

Sincerely,

Pr ) g.A~
Jerry L. Bougie
Principal Planner

NO~~P~«>~O~AB<E
lt'lNNEHACO NUNll'"utt.'tlNC 4 lGNINC COMMITTEL
CT "'~ ~ I3

Coachy Senor
OATE -~ ~-'g.

I
cc: JB, DS, Jeanne Storm - Dept. of ATitCP

enclosure

Courthouse ~ P. Q. Box 2808 e Oshkosh, Wl 54903-2808 e 414/235 2500



>to>s;>rtl C, Richstds
Secrcfr>ry

April 18, 1989
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State of Wiscor~sf'r>
L>eportn>ent of Atrricufturo rr>de k Conrutrter protection rrtll ill'.~l lr.trrr,'er r>'t>,ttl

r.o, a>r ai r r
ft r ttrr>ttr>. ll'I Or'A9

Hs, Donna Serwas
Clerk, City nf Oshkosh
P, 0, Box 1130
Oshkosh, Misconsin 54902

apB s 0 1~~~
PERMANENT I'ILE NO, 16302

r

Sub]ect,'FIRST ADDITION TO WINDSOR
GREEN SUBDIVISION (revised)

SM 1/4 S 36 T19N R16E
City of Oshkosh, Mi.nnebago County

Dear Ms. Serwas;

The Department of Agriculture, Trade and Consumer Protection certifies this
preliminary plat as nonobj oct.ionable. The Department of Transportation, Division of
llighways and Transportation Services will review the plat if it is an "abutting plat"
as defined by s, Hy 33,03 (3), Mis. Admin, Code, On tho final plrit, the Minnebago
County Planning & Zoning Committee will also bo an ob)ecting agency.

Local government units, during their review of the plat, wi.l.l resolve, when
applicable, that the plat',
~ compl i os with local mas ter plans, of f icial map or subdivision contr'ol ordinances;
- conforms with areawide water quality managument plans, i.f soworod',

complics with Wisconsin s}>oroland management regulations,'
resolves possible problems with storm water runoff;
fits tho design to tho topography',
displays well designed lot and street layout:;
includes service or is sorviceablo by necessary utilities.

COMMENTS FROM PRELIMINARY PLAT REVIEMr.

s. 236,16 (1) The lots havo tho minimum width and area required by this section,

s. 236,16 {2) Tho streets meet the minimum width required by this section,

If there are any questions concerning this review or preparation and submittal. of the
final plat, please contact our office.

Sincerely,

Jeanne A, Storm, Supervisor
Plat Reviow Unit

JAS;mas

ce: Winnebago County /+Inning &
Zoning Commi ttoe

Rusch & Gabert, Owners
Roinhard Roeh'l ig, Surveyor
Dopartmont of Transportation

Enc: Print

PRINTS RECEIVED FROM CITY CLERK ON 4/3/89'REVIEWED Bh DATGP ON 4/18/89.
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